05VR001 PLAT OF LOT H4 Showing a tract of land to be dedicated for highway purposes in the NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of SECTION 27, TIN, R7E, B.H.M. Rapid City, Pennington County, South Dakota Scale: 1" =100' 1" = 100" Smla smla seila Shria Stila SE) NE CORNER SECTION 27 SCC 27 133.01 & Lot 44 6 LOT 1 UTILITY SUBD ovenont ma Emyla HEIla -Haugo prive 5 LEGEND . BASIS OF BEARINGS: NW comer of Lot 1 of Utility Subdivision to NE comer Sec. 27 T1N, R7E, BHM SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 1. Ronold W. Fisk, Registered Land Surveyor in the State of South Dakota, do hereby state that, at the direction of the City of Rapid City, this tract of land as shown on this plot has been surveyed at my direction, and under my control, and such tract of land shall be hereafter known by the lat number designated herein. The location and dimensions of the tract are shown on this plot. Phy hab Fisk Land Surveying and Consulting Engineers, Inc 1020 W. Moin Rapid City, SD 57702 (605) 423-4611 in witness whereof, I have set my hand and seal this $\underline{g_{\mu}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{Danset}}$, 20 $\underline{C4}$ Ronold W Fisk Registered Land Surveyor Registration No. 4225 OFFICE OF REGISTER OF DEEDS State of South Dakota County of Pennington ___ m, and recorded in Deputy Register of Deeds

Pla	nt of Lots 1 & 2 of Fs Subdivision	05VR001
Formerly all of SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 & SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Less Lot H1 located in Section 22, TIN, R7E, B.H.M., Rapid City, Pennington County, South Dakota		
1 -	to City, Permington County, Social Dakota	
First Land Surveying S & Consulting Engineers, Inc.		
RAPH	tox 8164 1" = 100" cap, 355 67709 0 100 290 110 427 290 1	
T Cycle	Megral 2e E	
<u> </u>	November 8, 2004 LEGEND	
80.8	Drough started in the start of	
1 2	NOOTOO'OO'E Allowsund this survey	
8 Ju	BASIS OF BEARINGS. MW comer of Lot 1 of Little Subdivision	
667.90°	Lot 2 9.88 Acres See Plats:	
	Book 9 HWY Page 138	1
	8-2352.36' Book 9 HWY Page 137	
22'153	Temporory furnament to co-742.10" Book 27 Page 48 on For Record Information	
*	A major housings essentiant should have a second should be seen to be seen the second more of all obstantiations including a second more of all obstantiations in cluding in the second more of all obstantiations in cluding in the second more of the second more	
	but not limited to buildings wrate, fences, hedges, there is shrucks these essements great to all the state of the state of the state of the construct, operate, and the state of the state of the construct, operate, and the state of the sta	
,	Lot 1	
\$ P	3.60 Acres	
10.0t	On the Interior side of all lot lines.	
	NE CORNER SECTION 27 TH NTT, 8 HM	
2.0	80 22 BOTTON USE \$ 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	
	NEW STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
33	207 1 pm \ 27\ \	
2	Curve Table NUM DELTA ARC RADUS BEARNIG DISTANCE	
,	[mm]	
	C3 5306766 116.56 128.60 52655127E 112.22 C4 2572645 241.40 55.00 1543247 W 88.25 C5 772645 74.40 55.00 1543247 W 88.25 C6 5306726 65.653 74.60 587327E 65.20 C7 273327 55.65 174.60 587327E 65.20	, •
	C6 5506/25	,
	CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR State of South Dakota County of Pennington 32	
	Ronald W. Fleic, Registered Lond Surveyor No. 5565 in the State of South Datata, deserby certify that being so	
	Ronald W. Fisk - Registered Land Surveyor No. 8585	
	We, Donald Mark Potts & Christine Corey Potts, do hereby certify that we are the owners of the above described lands and that we did mithorities and do hereby compare the survey and within plot of said land, and that development of this land shall conform to	1
	Oil existing applicable zoning, subdivision and erasion and estiment control regulations Donald Mark Potts - Owner	,
	On this day of 20, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Donald Mark Potts onto Christine Corey Potts, known to me to be the persons described in the foregoing instrument and acknowledged	
	to me that they signed the some. Notory Public My Commission Expires	
	CERTIFICATE OF STREET AUTHORITY State of South Dekato County of Pennington as	
	The location of the proposed occess road to the County or State Highway or the City Street as shown hereon is hereby approved. Any change in the location of the proposed access shall require additional approval.	
	Street Authority	
	CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY TREASURER State of South Cokata County of Perinington as I. Treasurer of Pennington County, do hereby certify that all taxes which are liens upon the within described lands have been fully	
	pold according to the records of my office. Dated thisday of, 2D Tressurer of Pennington County	1
	CERTIFICATE OF DIRECTOR OF EQUALIZATION State of South Dakota Country of Pennington as I, Director of Equalization of Pennington Country, do hereby certify that I have on the in my office a capy of the within	:
	I, Director of Equalization of Pennington County, do hereby certary blat i have believe the first and a first black of county. Dated this	;
	Approved: Date:	1
	CERTIFICATE OF FINANCE OFFICER State of South Dokata County of Pennington ss I, Finance Officer of the City of Robid City, do hereby certify that all special assessments which are liens upon the within	WI HIN
	described lands are fully pold according to the records of my office. Doted this day of 20 Rapid City Finance Officer	. V
	CERTIFICATE OF CRITISTIC MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR State of South Dekoto County of Pennington as	ennt.
	1. Growth Monogement Director of the City of Ropid City, howe reviewed this plot each shave found it to conform to the subdivision transfer of Chontes 16. GR. D.70 of the Ropid City Municipal Code and to be such 1 hove approved this plot us a Find Field.	2004
	Dated this day of , 20 Growth Monagement Director of the City of Ropid City	Chartela
	CERTIFICATE OF FINANCE OFFICER Stolls of South Dokoto County of Pernington as Rapid City I, Finance Officer of the City of Ropid City, do hereby certify that the Growth Management Director of the City of Rapid City.	
	I, Finance Officer of the City of Rapid City, do hereby certify that the Growth Management Director of the City of Rapid City, has approved this Final Piot as shown hereon. Dated thisdoy of, 20 Rapid City Finance Officer	Jepartment
	CEMPLEATE AS THE REASTER OF DEEDS State of South Dekola County of Pennington as	
	Filed this	
	Register of Deeds of Pennington County	